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President

President

Executive VP

Executive VP

VP Book & Author

VP Book & Author

VP Membership

VP Membership

VP Fundraising Programs

VP Fundraising Programs

VP Strategy & Leadership Planning
VP Study Groups

VP Study Groups

VP Study Groups/ Parliamentarian
Immed Past Pres./ Nominating Committee
Immed Past Pres./ Nominating Committee
Recording Secretary

Recording Secretary

Treasurer

Treasurer

Bulletin Copy & Layout Editor
Bulletin Editor/Bylaws & Handbook
Campaigns Chair/ Chapter Historian
Chapter Calendar

Chapter Registrar

Chief Information Officer
Community Outreach Chair
Community Outreach Chair
Corresponding Secretary
Corresponding Secretary

Electronic Communications Officer
Executive Administrator

Financial Secretary

Membership Data Manager

Social Media

Summer Camp Chair

Summer Camp Chair/ Bulletin Assistant Editor

Tributes & Donations Chair
Volunteer Outreach Chair

Jan Lebovitz
Linda Ullman
Leith Baletin
Ellen Widoff
Nancy Sacks

Iris Wigal

Gale Gradus
Carol Kadet
Carol Abrams
Terriann Kleiner
Joellyn Pollock
Stephanie Klopper
Joyce Steinberg
Barbara Stern
Marcia Langer
Judy Levine
Elaine Kaplan
Judy Mosbacher
Michelle Fischler
Beth Messer
Sara Leopold
Kathleen Witkin
Carol Kern
Martha Patrick
Nurit Burrow
Sue Karp

Wendy Cohen
Ellen Kirschenbaum
Joyce Grant
Linda Perlman
Paula Eckstein
Gail Tenn

Irene Lubin
Bruce Galin
Hindie Dershowitz
Harriet Schwartz
Ronee Siegel
Sue Lawler

Ruth Lerner

janice.lebovitz@gmail.com

linda@lindaullman.com

lbaletin@gmail.com

ebwidoff@gmail.com

nhshobo@aol.com

wiggley@cox.net

ggradusl3@gmail.com

carolkadet@gmail.com

abrams.carol@gmail.com

tkleiner@gmail.com

joellyn pollock@yahoo.com

rednoz@aol.com

joyces12003@gmail.com

sternbts@gmail.com

marciala@msn.com

judithlevine43@yahoo.com

lkaplan8 @cox.net

judeinphx@gmail.com

michelleyules@gmail.com

bethmae721@gmail.com

saral225@gmail.com

witkinbnc@gmail.com
cak8219@gmail.com
mjpretl8@gmail.com

nuritburrow@gmail.com

suekarpl@me.com

wencohen@cox.net

ellenk102@gmail.com

jhgrant35@gmail.com

perlmanlindal@gmail.com

paula.eckstein@gmail.com

gdtenn@hotmail.com

iwlubin@gmail.com

bruce.phxbnc@gmail.com

hindiebdershowitz@gmail.com

harriet0715@gmail.com

ronees@aol.com

suelawler9@gmail.com

ruth.bncphx@gmail.com

847-772-2922
520-405-7972
480-874-9434
602-513-3138
480-299-1792
602-274-8771
201-906-2897
480-718-9141
310-210-6751
314-761-3132
602-257-4327
480-251-0815
602-538-2561
540-664-3106
914-943-7804
480-323-6707
480-343-3313
602-228-4138
602-380-1559
480-284-5555
480-525-1575
480-473-4825
602-315-1595
602-622-2377
626-278-5328
480-451-9511
602-494-9168
602-214-5212
847-877-5793
602-996-6341
480-544-7570
480-513-8462
480-948-3773
480-661-0842
281-467-6965
602-738-0801
917-273-0393
602-525-0231
480-223-8831



Member at Large
Member at Large
Member at Large
Member at Large
Member at Large
Member at Large
Member at Large
Member at Large
Member at Large
Member at Large
Member at Large
Member at Large
Member at Large

Brandeis National Executive Committee

Vice President
Carol Abrams

Members at Large
Michelle Fischler, Sue Karp, Judy Levine, Lori Roth

Past National President
Carol Kern

Helen Abrams
Laurie Burns
Joan Davis
Nyles Gradus
Patti Grossman
Toni Leonard
Freyda Libman
Hannah Meyerson
Andie Morrison
Myral Robbins
Gail Vinik

Nan Waldman
Lyn Walter

hsbbcd@aol.com
madison337@aol.com

davis6j@gmail.com

negradus@gmail.com

psgrossman717@gmail.com

tonimleonard4@gmail.com

poetprof329@gmail.com

hannahm1016@gmail.com

andreamorrison86@gmail.com

myralrobbinsdo@aol.com

gailvinik4055@gmail.com

nanlarry46@gmail.com

Iw3410@gmail.com

312-593-4456
520-405-6162
602-499-8357
201-906-3014
602-885-0158
602-375-9202
248-514-9895
520-403-1034
602-703-8707
480-659-5142
602-339-2218
602-996-5639
847-710-3410





